SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

	OTTEL	ed by or
	Amend	Senate Bill No. <u>170</u> , Page <u>1</u> , Section 610.015, Line 14,
2		by striking the word "quorum" and inserting in lieu thereof the
3		following: "quorange"; and further amend line 15 by inserting
4		after the second use of the word "and" the following: "at least
5		<pre>one but"; and</pre>
6		Further amend said bill and section, page 2, line 21 by
7		inserting at the end of said line the following: "As used in this
8		section, the term "quorange" shall mean one less than a quorum.".